
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11532 11158 10919 10687 10451 10301 10159 10011 9898 9866 9825 9777 9760 9801 9603 9430 9351 9737 10021 10340 10677 10875 11066 11191 260,478
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 681 666 656 647 638 630 628 626 623 622 624 612 601 596 620 638 659 680 689 689 689 16,059
JMJGU2 689 689 689 681 666 656 647 638 630 628 626 623 622 624 612 601 596 620 638 659 680 689 689 689 16,059
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 596 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,398
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 696 681 666 656 647 638 630 628 626 623 622 624 612 601 596 620 638 659 680 693 699 699 16,202
TBINU3 699 699 696 681 666 656 647 638 630 628 626 623 622 624 612 601 596 620 638 659 680 693 699 699 16,202
JMAHU2 699 699 696 681 666 656 647 638 630 628 626 623 622 624 612 601 596 620 638 659 680 693 699 699 16,202
PGPSU2(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,688
PKLGU1(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,642
PKLGU2(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,640
CBPSBK1A 139 139 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 3,342
CBPSBK1B 139 139 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 3,341
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 211 209 206 204 204 205 196 192 191 204 218 219 219 219 219 219 5,171
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 211 209 206 204 204 205 196 192 191 204 218 219 219 219 219 219 5,171
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 211 209 206 204 204 205 196 192 191 204 218 219 219 219 219 219 5,171
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 101 101 102 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 101 101 2,416
PAKABK1B 101 101 102 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 101 101 2,416
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 340 320 301 290 286 282 277 278 280 263 256 253 277 302 345 350 350 350 350 7,926
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 339 320 301 290 286 282 277 278 280 263 256 253 277 302 345 350 350 350 350 7,925
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 181 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
SGB3GT32 155 155 156 152 149 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 157 155 154 3,449
SGB3GT33 155 155 156 152 149 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 157 154 154 3,447
SKSPBK1 307 307 307 304 301 280 266 251 242 240 236 233 234 235 221 217 215 233 252 283 302 308 306 307 6,799
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 342 320 298 286 283 278 273 275 275 257 249 246 272 300 347 351 351 351 351 7,922
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 342 320 298 286 283 278 272 275 275 257 249 246 272 300 347 351 351 351 351 7,919
YPKA 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 8,904
YPGS 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 8,784
SGB3GT31 154 154 155 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 157 154 154 2,312
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 69 1,072
KNYR 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 830
KNYR 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 543
KNYR 4 100 85 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 67 1,756
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
TMGR 3 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 940
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 550
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
SYPS 1 80 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 80 1,052
SIHY 1 90 85 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 1,428
BSIA 1 40 40 45 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 35 35 750
KNRG 1 60 60 60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 70 69 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 31 11 34 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 13 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 6 7 210
LPIA 1 50 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 953 977 1016 1098 1121 1271 1413 1561 1674 1700 1735 1774 1788 1753 1897 2015 2069 1803 1551 1232 1108 910 1069 1047 28,827

TOTAL GEN 11487 11113 10874 10642 10406 10256 10114 9966 9853 9821 9780 9732 9715 9756 9558 9385 9306 9692 9976 10295 10632 10830 11021 11146 259,398

27-Nov-11
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11177 11097 11084 11118 11197 11247 11274 11266 11247 11203 11108 10969 10915 10969 11377 12183 12215 12180 12142 12033 11946 11706 11531 11335 260,478
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,059
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,059
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,398
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,202
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,202
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,202
PGPSU2(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 72 72 72 72 72 70 72 72 1,688
PKLGU1(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 233 249 232 213 208 165 140 187 196 3,642
PKLGU2(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 233 249 231 212 208 164 140 187 195 3,640
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 3,342
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 3,341
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,171
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,171
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,171
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 102 101 101 102 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 2,416
PAKABK1B 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 101 102 101 101 102 101 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 2,416
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 341 341 341 340 350 350 347 350 7,926
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 341 341 341 340 350 350 347 350 7,925
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,155
SGB3GT32 155 154 154 155 154 154 155 155 154 155 155 154 156 154 154 130 130 130 130 130 143 155 132 166 3,449
SGB3GT33 155 154 154 155 154 154 154 155 154 155 154 154 156 154 154 130 130 130 130 130 143 154 132 166 3,447
SKSPBK1 307 307 307 307 307 307 306 307 307 307 306 307 307 307 307 281 281 281 281 281 296 306 286 315 6,799
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 343 343 343 343 342 351 351 351 351 7,922
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 342 342 342 342 351 351 350 351 7,919
YPKA 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 371 8,904
YPGS 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 366 8,784
SGB3GT31 154 154 154 154 154 154 154 154 154 155 154 154 156 154 154 130 130 130 130 130 143 154 132 0 2,312
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 95 60 60 63 70 87 95 94 87 72 60 0 0 0 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 1,072
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 70 87 95 94 87 72 0 0 0 0 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 830
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 543
KNYR 4 95 60 60 62 70 86 95 92 86 71 60 60 60 60 96 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 1,756
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 280
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 280
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 75 30 940
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 550
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 450
SYPS 1 80 70 55 90 80 80 85 80 80 85 84 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 95 100 75 1,052
SIHY 1 90 90 90 85 90 90 85 90 90 85 85 90 30 90 90 150 150 150 150 150 120 85 150 90 1,428
BSIA 1 40 35 40 40 35 35 40 35 35 40 40 40 45 40 35 70 70 70 70 70 35 35 60 40 750
KNRG 1 60 70 60 60 70 70 60 65 70 60 60 60 60 60 70 111 111 111 111 90 65 65 60 60 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 13 7 14 14 7 7 14 12 7 14 14 14 14 14 7 14 14 14 14 8 12 11 11 14 210
LPIA 1 50 53 53 50 53 53 53 50 53 47 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 47 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 958 1038 1051 1017 1038 991 961 969 988 1032 1027 966 1020 966 958 900 900 900 900 900 900 939 900 900 28,827

TOTAL GEN 11132 11052 11039 11073 11152 11202 11229 11221 11202 11158 11063 10924 10870 10924 11332 12138 12170 12135 12097 11988 11901 11661 11486 11290 259,398


